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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-1 Rev.9/2002

General Information
Name of Facility (as licensed) License No. Report for Year Ende Page of

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson 383940364 9/30/2019 1 37

Administrator's/Owner's Certification

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN TI--[IS

COST REPORT MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR TMPRISIONMENT UNDER STATE OR
FEDERAL LAW,

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that 1 have read the above statement and that I have examined the accompanying

Cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson [facility name],

for the cost report period beginning October 1, 2018 and ending September• 30, 2019, and that to the best

of my Knowledge and belief, it is a true, correct, and complete statement prepared from the books and

records of the providers) in accordance with applicable instructions.

[ hereby certify that I have directed the preparation of the attached General Information and Questionnaires,
Schedule of Resident Statistics, Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues and the related
Balance Sheet of this Facility in accordance with the Reporting Requirements of the State of Connecticut for the
year ended as specified above.

I have read this Report and hereby certify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of

my knowledge under the penalty of perjury. I also certify that all salary and non-salary expenses

presented in this Report as a basis for securing reimbursement for Title X[X and/or other State assisted

residents were incurred to provide resident care in this Facility. All supporting records for the expenses

recorded have been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon

request.

{a} Subject to Desk Audit

Signed (Administrator) Date Signed (Owner) Date

Printed Name (Administrator) Printed Name (Owner)

Steven Barrett

Subscribed and Sworn State of Date Signed (Notary Public) Comm. Expires

to before me:
/ /

liuuiCSS vi i~v viui'y' D'u'viiC ~... .

(Notary Seal)



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-lA Rev. 6/95

State of Connecticut
Department of Social Services

55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06105

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment Page of

lA 37

Name of Facility

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

Period Covered: From

10/1/2018

To

9/30/2019
Address of Facility
1 11 Westcott Road, Danielson, CT 06239
Report Prepared By
Marcum LLP

Phone Number
203-781-9600

Date
2/6/2020

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

1. Dietary wages paid $

2. Laundry wages paid $

3. Housekeeping wages paid $

4. Nursing wages paid $

5. All other wages paid $

6. Total Wages Paid $

7. Total salaries paid $

8, 7'ota/ Wages and Salaries Paid (As per page 10 of Report) $

Wages -Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate.

Salaries -Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the

number of hours worked.

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-2 Rev. l0/2005

General Information and Questionnaire

Type of Facility -Organization Structure

Phone No. of Facility

(860) 774-9540
Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page

2

of

37

Name of Facility (as shown on license)

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

Address (No. &Street, City, .State, Zip )

1 l 1 Westcott Road, Danielson; CT 06239

License Numbers:
CCNH

383940364
RHNS (Specify) Medicare Provider• No.

07-5423

Type of Facility (Check appropriate box(es))

Chronic and Convalescent

~ Nursing Home only (CCNH) ~
Rest Home with Nursing ~~

Supervision only (RHNS) ~ ~Speci

Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box)

O Proprietorship O LLC O Partnership O Protit Corp. O Non-Profit Corp. O Government O Trust

If this facility opened or closed during report year provide:

Date Opened Date Closed

Has there been any change in ownership

or operation during this report year? O Yes O No If "Yes," explain fully.

N/A

fldminestrator

Name of Administrator

Steven Barrett

Nut~sing Home

Administrator's

License No.:

00141

Other Operators/Owners who are assistant administrators(full or part time) of this facility.

Name

N/A

License No.:



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Partners/Members

Name of Facility

1ACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.

383940364

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

3 37

Legal Name of Partnership/LLC Business Address

States) and/or Towns) in

Which Registered

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson 111 Westcott Road,

Danielson, CT 06239

CT

Name of Partners/Members Business Address Title %Owned

JACC Healthcare Group LLC 130 Main Street, Thomaston, CT 06787 Member 0.25

Shimshon Fisher 1 1 1 Westcott Road, Danielson, CT

06239

Member 0.75

I



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3A Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Corporate Owners

Name of Facility

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

If this facility is owned or operated as a

Leal Name of Corporation

N/A

Name of Directors, Officers

License No. Report foi• Year Ended

383940364 9/30/2019

anon, provide the following information:

Business Address S1

Business Address

Page of

3A ~ 37

(s) in Which Incorporated

No. Shares
Title 

Held by Each

N/A

(Names of Stockholders Owning at Least 10%of Shares

IN/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3B Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Individual Proprietorship

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson 383940364 9/30/2019 3B 37

If this facility is owned or operated as an individual proprietorship, provide the following information:

Owners) of Facility

N/A



State of Connecticut

Aeenua112eport of Long-Term1 Care Facility

CSP-4 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Related PartiesX

Name of Facility

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.

383940364

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of
4 37

Are any individuals receiving compensation from the facility related through If °Yes," provide the Name/Address and

marriage, ability to control, ownersriip, family or business association? O Yes O No complete the information on Page 11 of the report.

Are any individuals or companies which provide goods or services,

including the rental of property or the loaning of funds to this facility,

related through family association, common ownership, control, or business O Yes O No

association to any of the owners, operators, or officials of this facility? If "Yes," provide the following information:

Name of Related
Individual or Company

Business
Address

Also Provides

Goods/Services to

Non-Related Parties Description of Goods/Services

Provided

Indicate Where

Costs are Included

in Annual Report

Pa e # /Line #

Cost

Re orted

Actual Cost to the
Related PartyYes No %**

Shimshon Fisher

1 estcoti: oa , ame son,

06239 ~ ~ Loan Page 34, Line B3 355,500 355, 00

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

* Use additional sheets if ne~essa.r}~.

** Provide the percentage annount o1.'revenue received from non-related parties.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-5 Rev. 9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire
Basis for Allocation of Costs

Name of Facility

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.

383940364

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

5 37

if the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBi services with special Medicaid rates, costs
must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows:

Item Method of Allocation
Dieta►y Number of meals served to residents
Laund~~y Number of pounds processed
Housekeeping Nwnbec of square feet serviced

Nursing
Number of lours of routine care provided by EACH
employee classification, i.e., Directo~~ (or Charge Nurse),
Registered Nurses, Licensed Practical Nu~•ses, Aides and
Attendants

Direct Resident Came Consultants Number of hours of resident care provided by EACH
specialist (See listing page 13 )

Maintenance and opel•ation of plant Square feet
Property costs (depreciation) Square feet
Employee health and welfare Gross salaries
Management services Appropriate cost center involved
All other Gene~~al Administrative expenses Total of Direct and Allocated Costs
The preparer of this report must answer the following questions applicable to the cost information provided.
1. In the preparation of this Report, were all

costs allocated as required?
p yes O No If "No," explain fully why such allocation was

not made.-
N/A

-

2. Explain the allocation of related company expenses and attach copy of appropriate supporting data.
N/A

3. Did the Facility app~~opriately allocate and self-disallow direct and indirect costs to non-nursing home cost centers?
(e.g., Assisted Living, Har~~e Health, ()ut~atiei~t ~erviccs, Ad~~lt Day dare ~ervice~, etc.) ,

O Yes O No If "No," explain fully why such allocation was
not made.

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-6 Rev. 9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire

Leases (Excluding Real Property)

Operating Leases -Include all long-term leases for motor vehicles and equipment that have not been capitalized. Short-term leases or as needed rentals

should not be included in these amounts.

Name of Facility

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License Tfo.

383940364

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

6 37

Name and Address of Lessor

Related * to

Owners,

Operators,

Officers

Description of Items Leased

Date of

Lease**

Term of

Lease

Annual

Amount

of Lease

Amount

ClaimedYes No
ECOLAB, Inc., 370 N. Wabasha Street, St. Paul, MN
~~~02

O O Dishmachine
02/09/15 On-going 3,533 3,533

Greatamerica Financial O O Copier
04/07/16 48 Months 6,823 6,823

Pitney Bowes O O Postage Meter
09/09/15 39 Months 370 370

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

Is a Mileage Log Book Maintained for All Leased Vehicles ? 
O Yes O No Total x*x io,~26

* Refer to Page 4 for definition, cif related. If "Yes," transaction should be reported on Page 4 also.

** Attach copies of newly acquired leases.

*** Amount should agree to Page 22, Line 6e.



State of Connecticut
Annual Repm•t of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-7 Rev. 6/95

General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Basis

Name of Facility License Na Report for Year Ended Page v1'
JACC Healthcare; Center of Daniel, 383940364 9/30/2019 7 37
The records of this facility for the period covered by this report were maintained on the following basis:

O Accrual O Cash O Modified Cash

Is the accounting basis fior this
period the same as for the O Yes If "No," explain.
previous period? O Nn
N/A

Independent Accounting Firm
Name of Accounting Firm Address (No. &Street, City, State, 7_,ip Code)

1 Blumenla•antz 9 e 40th St #6, New York, NY 10016

2 Marcum LLP 555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT0651 1

3 Saul N. Friedman & Co. 1333 60th St, E3rooklyn, NY 1 1219

4

Services Pt•ovided by This Firm (desc~~ibe fully )

1 Bookkeeping $ 500

2 Cost Reports /Medicaid Ratc Cons~dting $ 15,928

3 Monthly Financials /Bookkeeping $ 29,400

4 $

Charge for Services Provided

$ 45,828

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classitication and Line No.

O Yes O No Page 15, Line 1 d

Legal Services information

Name of Legal Firm or [ndependent Attorney Telephone Number

1 Sec Attached Page 7a

2

3

4

5

Address (Na c~ Sheet, Cily, Stale, Zip Code )

1

2

3

4

5
c~;':,;~P~ P;•~~,;~i~ri b~ Thic Firm (~'es~'~~ihe fullyl

1 ~

2 _ $

3 $

4 $

5 $

Charge for Services Provided

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.

Wage I5, Line le
O Yes O No



State of Connectiart
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-7 Rev. 6/95

General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Basis

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson 383940364 9/30/2018 7a 37

Legal Services Information

Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attorney Telephone Number
1 Hall Booth Smith, P.C. 404-954-6921
2 Kathleen Doherty, St Marshall

3 Kevin Wakely, St, Marshall

4 LeClair Ryan 203-672-3200
5 Monetary Halachic Guidence
6 Petei• Adomeit, Esq 860-561-8700

7 Treasurer, St. of Ct 860-702-3000
8 Windham-Colchester Probate 860-465-3049
9 Murtha Cullina, LLP 203-772-7700
10 Capozzi Adler, PC 717-233-4101
1 1 Davis Malm & D'Agostine 617-367-2500
12 Ford Harrison 860-740-1355
13 Gutnicki LLP 847-933-9280

14 Goldman, Gruder &Woods 203-899-8900

Address (No. &Street, City, State, Zip Code )

1 19l Peachtree St, 2900, Atlanta, GA 30303
2 55 Elm Street, Hartford, CT 06106

3 55 Elm Street, Hartford, CT 06106

4 1818 Market Street 26th Flooc, Philadelphia, PA 19103

5

6 29 West Hartford, CT 06107

7 55 Elm Street, Hartford, CT 06106

8 979 Main St 2nd floor, Willimantic, CT 06226

9 2 Whitney Ave, New Haven, CT 06510

10 1200 Camp Hill Byp Ste 205, Camp Hill PA 1701 1

1 1 1 Boston Place 37th Floor, Boston, MA 02108

12 CityPlace II, 185 Asylum Street, Suite 610

13 471 l Gold Rd. Suite 200, Skokie, IL 60076

14 200 Connecticut Ave, Norwalk, CT 06854

Sef•vices Provided b This Firm describe fill

Vendor Lawsuit (Disalloev) $ 8,782

Retainer (Disallow) ~ $ 10,000

Property Tax Assesmcnt Appeal $ 15,328

Conservatorship (Disallow) $ 3,112

Resident Matters $ 2,I l0

Department of Health Compliance Issues $ 1,630

Union Malters/Ncgotiations $ 12,600

Ethics Consulting $ 750

Arbitration (Disallow) $ 325

Charge for Services Provided

$ 54,637

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If' Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.

O Yes O No Pa e 15, Line l e



State of Connecticut

E#nnual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-8 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics

Name of Facility

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.
383940364

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of
8 37

Total All

Levels

Total

CCNH

Level

Total

RHNS

Level

Total

(Specify)

Period 10/1 Thru 6i30 Period 7/1 Thru 9/30

Total CCNH RHNS (Specify) Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

L Certified Bed Capacity

A. On last day of PREVIOUS report period l90 190 190 190 190 190

B. On last day of THIS report period 190 l90 190 190 190 190

2. Number of Residents

A. As of midnight of PREVIOUS report period X66 t66

B. As of midnight of THIS report period 168 168 166 166 t68 168

3. Total Number of Days Care Provided During Period

A. Medicare 6,350 6,350 4,980 4,980 1,370 1,370

B. Medicaid (Conn.) 44,908 44,908 33,353 33,353 11,555 11,555

C. Medicaid (other states)

D. Private Pay 3,543 3,543 2,569 2,569 974 974

E. State SSI for RCH

F. Other (Specify) Managed. Medicare. Hospice. O 5,656 5,656 4,252 4,252 1,404 1,404

G. Total Care Days During Period (3A thru F) 60,457 60,457 45,154 45,154 15,303 15,303

4. Total Number of Days Not Included in Figures in 3G

for Which Revenue Was Received fir Reserved Beds

A. Medicaid Bed Reserve nays

B. Other Bed Reserve Days

5. Total Resident Days (3G + ~~,~ + 4Bl 60,457 60,457 45,154 45,154 15,303 15,303



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-'Perm Care Facility

CSP-9 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd)
Name ofi Facility

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No,

383940364

Report for Year Ended

9J30/2019

Page of

9 37

4. Were there any changes in the certified bed capacity during the report year? O Yes O No ,

If °YES", provide the following information:

Place of Change Change in Beds Capacity After Change

Date of

Change

CCNFI

~~~

RHNS

~2~

(Specify)

~3)

Lost Gained

CCNH RHNS (Specify) Reason for Change(1) (2) (3) (1) (2) (3)

5. If there was any change in certitied bed capacity during the report year (as reported in item 4 above) provide the number of

RESIDENT DAYS for 90 days following the change.

Change in Resident Days

1st chan e

CCNH RHNS (Specify)

2nd chan e

3rd chan e
4th than e

6. Number of Residents and Rates on Se tember 3U of Cost Year

Item

Medicare Medicaid Selt=Pa Other State Assisted

CCNH CCNH RHNS CCNH RFTNS (S eci ~~) R.C.H, ICF-MR

No, of Residents i i ~z~> 3 i
pa,• l~jPrp Rite

a. One bed rm. v1r~o~,s zs~.36 sso.00

b. Two bed rms, v:,~~o~,s zaa.o~ 3so.00

c. Three or more

bed rms.

7. Total Number of Physical Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare -Part I3

TOTAL CCNH RHNS (S eci ~ )

a,ozo a,ozo

B. Medicaid (F,~clusive of Part F3)

1. Maintenance Treatments t,7os i,~os

2. Restorative Treatments

C. ~lhel' 13,220 13,220

D. Toth( P/zysical TJzernpy Treatments 18,948 18,~4x

8, "I'ota( Number of Speech 'Therapy il•eatments

A. Medicare- Part B -'~> ~~~._~~„~~~
~

__
B. Medicaid (Exclusive of ~'a~t B)

1. Maintenance Treatments

_-----

loo loo
i E i

2. Restorative "treatments

C. OtheP 651 651

D. Total Speech Tlternpy Treatments 1,236 1,236

9. Total Number of Occupational Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Part B ~,~~= ~ E, ~,~

B. Medicaid (Exclusive ofi Part B)

1. Maintenance Treatments t,9a7 i,9a7

2. RestoiativeTreatments

C. Other 13,664 13,664

D. Total Occupnfional Therapy Trent~zents zo,o35 20,035



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-10 Rev. 9!2002

Report of Expenditures -Salaries &Wages
Name of Facility

JACC healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.

383940364

Report for Year F_nded

9/30/2019

Page of

10 37

Arc time records maintained by all individuals receiving compensation? O Yes O No

Total Cost and Hours

Item CCNH Hours RHNS Hours (Specify) Hours

A. Salaries and Wages*
1. Operators/Owners (Complete also Sec. I

of Schedule A 1)
2. Administrators) (Complete also Sec. lII

of Schedule A 1) I ? x,23 I 2_ 120

3. Assistant Administrator (Complete also Sec. N

of Schedule A 1)

4. Other Administrative Salaries (telephone
o perator, clerks, rece tionists, etc.) X56.698 Ii,63?

5. Dietary Service
a. Head Dietitian 68,917 2,171
b. Food Service Su ervisor 52,836 2,065
c. Dietary Workers 626,547 34,655

6, I lousekeeping Service
a. Head Housel<ee er
b. Other Housekee ing Workers 349.196 17.498

7. Repairs & Maintenance Services

a. Engineer or Chief of Maintenance 72,074 2,120

b. Other Maitrtenance Workers 98.075 5,529

8. Laundry Service
a. Su ervisor
b. Other Latu~d Workers 209,890 12,042

9. Barber and Beautician Services

10. Protective Services

1 I. nccomlting Services
a. T Lead Accountant
b. Other Accountants

12. Professional Care of Residents

a. Directors and Assistant Uireetor of Nurses 21 ~_77~ i26 i

b. RN

1. Direct Care I.086.R20 13,O;i-4

2. Administrative** 213.161 ?~,,6 ~9

c. LPN

1. Direct Care 1,621,280 ~~,241

2. Administrative** 79,695 2,080

d. Aides and Attendants 2,679,736 149,921

e. Physical Thera fists 400,555 12,236

f. S cech Thera fists 88,568 1,819

g. Occu ational Tllera fists 441,801 15,013

h. Recreation Workers 169.704 8,679

i. Physicians
I. Medical Director
2. Utilization Revie~-v
3. Resident CareT~
4. Other (Specify)

J. DC!?~lStS

k. Pharmacists
I. Podiatrists
m. Social Workers/Case Management 92,384 4,174

n. Marketing
o. Other (Specify)

See Attached Schedule ~ 5,591 213

A-!3. Total Salnr ~ G.r enditures 9,084,538 389,197

* Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons ~-vho receive a fee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis.

~* Administrative -costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and

Infection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be inchided in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.

*** This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Tide 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other

private pay residents must be removed on Page 28.



Attachment Page l0/ 13

Schedule of Other Salaries and Wages (Page 10)

CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Position $ Flours $ hours $ Hours

0

Res irato Therapist $ 5,591 213

Total $ 5,591 213 $ - - $ -

~ih~Js;lc ~f (?ther (~'~e~ ~P:ag~ 13;

CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Service $ Huurs $, Hours $ Hours

0

Contracted Services $ 7,625 Monthly

Total $ 7,625 - $ - - $ - -



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term ~~are Facility

CSP-I1 Rev. 10/2005

Schedule Al -Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,

Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*
Name of Facility

JACC Healthcare Center of Da~lielson

License No.

383940364

Report for Year Ended

9/3oizo~9

Page of

1 1 37

Name

Salary Paid
range t3ertehts

and/or Other

Payments

(describe sully)

Full Description of

Services Rendered

Total

Hours

Worked

Line Where

Claimed on

Page 10

Name and Address of All

Other Employment**

Total

Hours

Worked

Compensation

ReceivedCCNH RIINS (Specify)

Section I -Operators/Owners

Section II -Other related

parties of Operators/Owners

employed in and paid by

facility (EXCEPT those who

may be the Administrator or

Assistant Administrators who

are identified on Page 12).

* No allowance for salaries will beconsidered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.

** Include all employment wnrked d~arrng the cost year.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Cau-e Facility

CSP-12 Rev. 10/2005

`,3chedule Al -Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,

Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*
Name of Facility (as licensed) ~

JACC Healthcare Center of Dani~,tson

License No..

383940364

Report for Year Ended

9/3o~zot9

Page of

12 37

Name

Salary Paid
1-nnge tienents

and/or Other

Payments

(describe fully)

Full Description of

Services Rendered

Total Hours

Worked

Line Where

Claimed on

Page 10

Name and Address of All

Other Employment**

Total

Hours

Worked

Compensation

ReceivedCCNH RHNS (Specify)

Section III -Administrators"'`*

Steven Barrett 1 _`i5,231

Non

Discriminatory Administrator 2,120 N/A

Secteon IV -Assistant

A(~IIIARIStCaYOCS

*No allowance for salaries wi[l be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.

** Include all other employment worked during the cost year.

*** If more than one Administrator is reported, include dates of employment for each.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-13 Rev, 9/2002

B. Report of Expenditures -Professional Fees
Name of Facility
JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.

383940364
Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
13 37

Total Cost and Hours

Item CCNH Hours RHNS Hours (Specify) Hours
*B. Direct care consultants paid on a fee

for service basis in lieu of salary

(For all such services complete Schedule B1)

1. Dietitian

2. Dentist 16,224 l30

3. Pharmacist 35,278 288

~}. Podiatrist

56,793 282
5. Physical Therapy

a. Resident Care

b. Other

6. Social Worker

7. Recreation Worker

8. Physicians

a. Medical Director (entire facility) ~ 6G,uo0 I ~~~

b. Utilization Review

(Title 18 and 19 only) monthly meeting

c. Resident Care** 8,000 2~

d. Administrative Services facility
~ , Infection Control Committee

(Quarterly meetings)
Z, Pharmaceutical Committee

(Quarterly meetings)
3, Staff Development Committee

(Once annually)

e. Other (Specify)

9. Speech Therapist

a. Resident Care

b. Other

10. Occupational Therapist

a. Resident Care

b. Other

1 1. Nurses and aides and attendants

a. RN

1. Direct Care
p urr,„;~r;•~r;.~P***

.,.'

; 1 3-~~ 549 Estimate ____
b. LPN

Dli'C3Ct CPL'

~

2, Administrative***

c. Aides

d. Other

12. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule 7,625

8-13 Total Fees Paid rat Lieu of Salaries 221,265 1,433
* Do not include in This section management consultants or services which must be reported on Page 16 item M-12 and supported by required inlonnation, Page I7.

** This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title I9 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs For Title 18 and/or other private pay residents must

be remo~~ed on Page 28.

*** Administrati~~e -costs and bows associated wide the following positions MDS Coordinator, Insen~ce Training Coordinator and Infection Control Nurse. Such

costs shall be included in the direct care category for the pwposes of rate setting.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-14 Rev. 6/95

Report of Expenditures
Schedule B1 -Information Required for Individuals) Paid on Fee for Service Basis*

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

,IACC Healthcare Center of Danielson 383940364 9/30/2019 14 37

Related** to Owners,

Name &Address of Individual Full Explanation of Service Operators, Officers Explanation of Relationship

Yes No

Health Drivc, 888 Worcester St. Ste. 130, Dental sys for Res N/.4

Wellesley, MA 02482-3744

O O

ProCare, 1 10 (3i-County [31vd, East Farmingdale, Pharmacist Considtant O O NJA

NY 11735

Health Drive Podiatry, 888 Worcester St. Ste 130, Podiatrist Svs O O N/A

Wellesley, MA 02482

Grandison Mgt, 1413 38th St, Brooklyn, NY P.T, for residents O O N/A

1 1218

James Alessandro, P.O. Box 6, Pomfret Ctr, C'I' Medical Director O O N/A

06259

Lisa Meadows, 11 Fox Hill Drive, Stafford MDS Oversight O O N!A

Springs, CT 06076

Swallowing Dysphagia Experts, 21 Waterville Rd, Swallowing Evaluations O O N!A

Avon,CT 06001

ACE, 23 Nutmeg Valley Rd, Wolcott, CT 06716 Respiratory Svs O O N/A

Steve Hirsch Consulting LLC, Ste 209, Purchased Consultant ~ ~ N/A

Foundation Valley, CA 92708

HealthPro Management Serv, 307 International Purchased Consultant O O N1A

Circle, Suite 100

Posh Consulting, 4174 14Ath Ave NG, Redmond, Purchased Consultant O O NIA

WA 98052

Anne C. Kluetsch RN Consultant n ~ N/A

~ 0

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ 0

V V

c c

0 0

0 0

* Use additional sheets if necessary.

** Refer to Page 4 for detinition of related.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-15 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries -Administrative and General

Name of Facility

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.

383940364

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

15 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)
1. Administrative and Genef~al

a. Employee Health &Welfare Benefits

1. Workmen's Compensation $ 272,536 272,536

2. Disabilit Insurance $

3. Unemployment Insurance $ 104,361 104,361

4. Social Security (F.I.C.A.) $ 700,073 700,073

5, Health Insurance $ 1,808,140 1,808,140

6. Life Insurance (employees only)

(not-owners and not-operators) $

7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory) $

(not-owners and not-operators)

600,;95 000.395

8. Uniform Allowance $ 58,476 58,476

9. Other (Specify) $

See Attached Schedule

102,329 102,329

b. Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and $

Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and

Operators (Discriminatory)*

c. Bad Debts* $ 498,855 498,855

d. Accounting and Auditing $ 45,828 45,828

e. Legai (Se~•vices snouid be,jul~y ue~~ci-ibe~l urt Fuge ~~ .o S~,b~ , ~4,..~ ,

f. Insurance on Lives of Owners and $

Operators (Specify )*

g. Office Supplies $ ~6,77(~ 36,770

h. Telephone and Cellular Phones

1. Telephone &Pagers $ 38,421 38,421

2. Cellular Phones $ 4,500 4,500

i. Appraisal (Specify pzr~ pose and $

attach copy )*

j. Corporation Business Taxes (franchise tax) $

k. Other Taxes (Not ~~elated to p~•opert}~ -See Page 22)

1. Income* $

~. OthPr ~,~pecify 1 $

See Attached Schedule

b9,6S9 5°,69°

3. Resident Day User Fee $ 1,065,321 1,065,321

SuGtotal $ 5,460,341 5,460,341

* Facility should sel l=disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report. (Cat't'y Subtotals forward to next page)



'~'~''~ PT ~° ~ c~li y ar°ties / w r~ls /efts t~ Stiff

Attachment Page 15

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits

Description CCNH iZHNS (~pec~ty)

0

Em to ee Benefits -Non Pr (further info will be provided a on au $ l 9,695

Union Training $ 82,634

Total $ 102,329 $ - $

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Schedule of Other Taxes

i3ncr~rin4inn ~:'CI~H RAINS (~~ecifY)

U

Sales Tax $ 69,699

'Total $ 69,699 $ - $ -



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-16 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Administrative and General

Name of Facility
JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.
383940364

Report for Yea~~ Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
16 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Subtotals Brought Forward: 5,460,341 5,460,341

1. Travel and Entertainment
1 . Resident Travel and Entertainment $
2. Holiday Parties for Staff $

3. Gifts to Staff and Residents $
4. Employee Travel $ 22,859 22,859

5. Education Expenses Related to Seminars and Conventions $ 2,910 2,910

6. Automobile Expense (not purchase or depreciatio~~) $

7. Other (Specify) $

See Attached Schedule

m. Other Administrative and General Expenses

1. Advertising Help Wanted (all such expenses) $

2. Advertising Telephone Directory (all such expenses )*** $

3. Advertising Other (Specify)*** $

See Attached Schedule

39,334 39,334

4. Fund-Raising*** $

5. Medical Records $ 5,580 5,580

6. Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied $

Qll'eCi1y d~tC~ fluff [~y COIt~CaCi vi fcc ivi ~ci JiCC~

7. Postage $ 4,984 4,984

* 8. Dues and Membership Fees to Professional $

Associations (Specify )

See Attached Schedule

508 508

8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce &Other Non-Allowable Org.*** $ 240 240

9. Subscriptions $ 3,577 3,577

1 0. Contributions*** $

See Attached Schedule

49,970 49.970

1 1. Services Provided by Contract (Specify and Complete $

Schedule G2, Page 21 for eacl~,ftrrn or individual)

93,O~t I 93,041

1 2. Administrative Managemei7t Services** $ 221,82 221,824

1 3. Other (Specify) $

See A~tached Schedule

I 192,072

~

~ 192,072

~

C-14 Total Administrative &General Expenditures $ 6,097,240 6,097,240

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9.

** Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.



AUachment PTge 16

Schedule of Other Travel and Entertainment

Desa~i lion CCNH RHNS (S ecify)

0

Totnl Other Travel and Entertainment $ $ $

Schedule of Other Advertising

r~Nra RFINC rc.,a~ti~i

0

Advertisin -Promotional $ 39,334

To[nl Other Advertising $ 39,334 $ $ -

Schedule of Dues

Uescri lion CCNH RHNS (S~ecify)

0

CTAHF $ SOS

'Ibtal Dues $ 508 $ $

Schedule of Conh•ibutions

rr~niu ~~unic lG,a~ifvl_ ___ 0

CharitaUle Disallow '~9,~~~

Total Contributions $ 49,970 $ $ -

Schedule of Other Administrative and General

rrriu A/JNC ~S~.a~ie~~l

U

Bank Cnar~es $ 9,824

Licenses &Permits $ ~ ~Z85

Small E ui meat Pm~chase $ 24,113

Fines &Penalties Disallow $ 30

Em to ee Ph sicals $ 5,706

Purchasin Consultin ~ Services ~ 147,190

Annual Credit Card Fees , $ 3,924

Total Other Administrative and General $ 192, 72 $ ~



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-17 Rev. 10/97

Schedule C-1 -Management Services*

Name of Facility

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.

383940364

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

17 ~ 37

Name &Address of individual or

Company Supplying Service

Cost of

Management

Service

Full Description of Mgmt Service

Provided

Indicate Where Costs

are Included in Annual

Report Page #/Line #

Sam Krohn 154,000 Oversees day to day operations Page 16, Line M 12

.Iennifer Simon LLC 67,824 Back Office Work Page 16, Line M 12

I

* In addition to management fees reported on page 16, line m12 include any additional management company

charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-18 Rev. 9/20 ] 8

C. Expenditures Other 'Phan Salaries (cont'd) -Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See

Note on Page 5)
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson 383940364 9/30/2019 18 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

2. Dietary

a. In-House Preparation &Service

1. Raw Food $ 392,193 392,193

2. Non-Food Supplies $

3. Other (Specify) _ $

b. Purchased Services (by contrac! other $ 9~~1 ~)G4

than th~~ough Ma~~agement Services)

(Co»zplete Schedule G2 att. Page 21)

c. Other (Specify) $ 53,604 53,604

Other Dietary Supplies

ZD. Total Dietary Exper2~tlitures (2a + b + c + d) $ 446,761 446,761

2E. Dietary Questionnaire Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

F. Resident Meals: Total no, of meals served pec day:*

G. Is cost of employee meals included in 2D? O Yes O No

H. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes O No 
~f yes, specify

amt.

I. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

Is cost of meals provided to persons other
If yes, specify

1, than employees or residents (i.e., Board O Yes O No

Members, Guests) included in 2D?
cost.

I<. Is any revenue collected from these people? O Yes O No 
If yes, specify

amt.

L. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

Is cost of food (other than meals, e.g., snacks
If yes, specify

M. at monthly staff meetings, board meetings) O Yes O No

provided to employees included in 2D?
cost.

N. is any revenue collected fi~om employees? O Yes O
If yes, specify

No
1

amt.

O. Where is the revenue received ~°eported in the Cost Report? (PagelLine Item)

* Count each tray served to a resident at meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal" snacks.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-19 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Laundry basis for Allocation of Costs

(See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson 383940364 9/30/2019 19 ( 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

3. Laundry

a. In-House Processing* Lbs.

1. Bed linens, cubicle curtains, draperies,

Amt. $gowns and other resident care items

washed, ironed, and/or processed.***

2. Employee items including uniforms, Lbs.

gowns, etc. washed, ironed and/or

Amt. $
processed.***

3. Personal clothing of residents Lbs.

Amt. $
washed, ironed, andlor processed.***

4. Repair and/or purchase of linens.*** Lbs.

Amt. $ 7,904 7,904

b. Purchased Services (by contract other $ 2,571 2,571

than tl~~~ough Management Se~°vices)

(Complete Schedzrle G2 att. Page 21)

c, Other (Specify) $ 6,021 6,0?

Other Supplies

3D. Total Laatridry Expenditures (3a + b + c) $ 16,496 16,496

3E. Laundry Questionnaire

F. Is cost of employee laundry included in 3D? O Yes O No 
if yes,
specify cost.

G. Did you receive revenue fi•om employees? O Yes O No 
If yes,
s eci amt.

H. Where is the revenue received re orted in the Cost Re ort? (Page/Line Item)

Is Cost of laundry provided to persons other ~ Ifyes,
~' 

O Yes O No
than employees or residents included in 3D? specify cost.

J, Di~i you receive revenue from these people? O Yes O No 
If yes,
snecifv amt.

K. Where is the revenue received re orted in the Cost Re ort? (Page/Line Item)

* Do not include salaries fi•om page IG as part of dollar'values recorded ire i, 2, 3, and %+.

All allocations should add to total recorded in 3D.

*** Pounds of Laundry only required for multi-level facilities.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-20 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Housekeeping and Resident Care
Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility

JACC Healthcare Cente►• of Danielson
License No.

383940364
Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019
Page of
20 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)
4. Housekeeping

a. In-House Care
1. Supplies -Cleaning (Mops,

pails, bi°oo»is, etc. )

sq. Ft. ser~~oed
by Personnel

Amy. $ 21,001 21,001

b. Purchased Services (fiy cont~°act othe~~
than throz~gh Managen~e»t Services)
(Con~plele Schedule C-2 crtt.

Page 2 ] )

sq. Ft, serviced
by Personne~

Amc. $ 1,689 1,689

C, Other (Specify) $

4D. Total Housekeepiizg Expe~~~litures (4a + b + c) $ 22,690 ?2,690
5. Resident Care (Supplies)**

a. Prescription Drugs***
l~. Own Pharmacy $
2. Purchased fi•om $ 43h,27(i ~3b,276

b. Medicine Cabinet Drugs ~ i, i 3 i 7,13 i
c. Medical and Therapeutic Supplies $ 194,683 194,683
d. Ambulance/Limousine*** $ 47,153 47,153
e. Oxygen

1. For Emergency Use $
2. Other*** $ 23,352 23,352

£ X-rays and Related Radiological $
Procedures***

28,933 28.933

g, Dental (Not dentists who should be i~clirded zmder $
salaries or fees)

h. Laboratory*** $ 19,782 19,782
i. Kecreation .p JV~JGV ~ ~~,52~
j. Direct Management Services* $
I<, Indirect Management Services*
I, Other (Specify)**** $

See Attached Schedule
23,71 1 23,71 1

SM. Tota/ Reside~zt Care Expenditures (Sa - Sj) $ 813,541 813,541
* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure ~~~ill not be allowed.

** Do not include any lees to professional stat'f, these should be reported nn Page 13, or, if paid on salary basis, nn Page 10,
*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Report.

**** ICFMR's should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Program Costs.



Attachment Page 20

Schedule of Other Resident Care

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

Occupational Therapy - M MA (Disallow) $ 1,051

Med Equip Rental (Disallow) $ 9,166

Patient Expenses $ 2,585

Patient Consolidated Bill (Disallow) $ 6,604

Physical Therapy Suppliies $ 3,058

Occu ational Thera y Su plies (Disallow) $ 1,247

Total Other Resident Care $ 23,711 $ - $ -



State of Connecticut
E4nnual Report of Long-Terror Care Facility

CSP-21 Rev. 10/2001

Report oi' Expenditures

~~c edule C-2 -Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract X

Name of Facility
JACC Healthcare Center of Danielsen

License No.
383940364

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
21 37

Name of Individual or

Company Address

Related ** to Owners,
Operators, Officers

Explanation of

Relationship

Full Explanation of

Service Provided*

Total Cost/Page Ref.***

Yes No CCNH RHNS (Specify) Pg Line

Steve Hirsch Consulting LLC

Ste 209, Foundation

Valley, CA 92708 O 0

_

N/A Purchased Consultant 17,200 16 ml3

Posh Consulting

4174 148th Ave NE,

Redmond, WA 98052 O O N/A

Back Office Help

Accounting/Billing 129,990 16 m13

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

* List all contracted services over $10,000. Use additional sheets if necessary.

** Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.

*** Please cross-reference amount to the appropriate page in the Annual Report (Pages 16, 18, 19, 20 or 22).



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-22 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Maintenance and Property

Name of Facility
1ACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.

383940364
Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
22 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

6. Maintenance &Operation of Plant

a. Repairs &Maintenance $ 47,356 47,356

b, Heat $ 166,298 166,298

c. Light &Power $ 673 673

d. Water $ 83,668 83,668

e. Equipment Lease (Provide detail on page 6) $ 10,726 10,726

f. Other (itemize) $

See Attached Schedule

64,399 64,399

6g. Total Muint. &Operating Expense (6a - 6 fl $ 373,120 373,120

7, Depreciation (complete schedzrle page 23 * )

a. Land Improvements $

b. Building &Building Improvements $ 106,686 106,686

c. Non-Movable Equipment $

d, Movable Equipment $ 5,685 5,685

*7e. Total Depreciation Costs (7a + b + c + d) $ 112,371 1 12,371

8. Amortization (Co~~plete att. Schedule Page 24 * )

a. VC~TdC11L,AtlVll CX~Ci1SG

b. Mortgage Expense $

c. Leasehold Improvements $ 10,599 10,599

d. Other (Spec) $

*8e. Total Amortization Costs (8a + b + c + d) $ 10,599 10,599

9. Rental payments on leased real property less

real estate taxes included in item l Ob $ 962,270 962,270

10. Property Taxes

a. Real estate taxes paid by owner $

b. Real estate taxes paid by lessor $ 147,247 147,247
-- ~.. ~c. t'ersona► property taxes .v i c ^rC'7, ~, ~ ~ ~ 1 C 767~ ~, , ~ ,

1 1. ~'ot~l I'e•~pert~~ ~xpPr~ses (7e + ~e + 9 + 10) $ l ,248,244 1,248,244

* Amounts entered in these items must agree with detail on Schedule for Depreciation and Amortization Page 23 and Page 24.



Attachment Page 22

Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

Contract Services (None over lOk) $ 19,979

Groundskee ing /Snow (No single vendor over l Ok) $ 15,143

Trash Removal $ 28,674

Medical Waste $ 603

Total Other Repairs and Maintenance $ 64,399 $ - $ -



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-23 Rev. 10/2006

Depreciation Schedule
Name of Facility

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.

3E3940364

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of
23 37

Property Iteun

Historical

Cost

Exclusive of

Land

Less

Salvage

Value

Cost to Be

Depreciated

Accumulated

Depreciation to
Begimtirig of

Year's Operations

Method of

Computing
Depreciation

Useful

Life

Depreciation

for This Year Totals

A. Land Improvements

1. Acquired prior to this report period

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period. (attach schedule)

A-4. Subtotal

B. Building and Building Imprmvemenits

1.. Acouired prior to this repon period 805,946 805,946 138,048 S/L Various 96,526

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule) 71..101 71.101 S/L Various 10,110

B-4. Subtotal 1 ~>~~-FgF~

C. Non-Movable Equipment

I. Acquired prior to this report period

2. Disposals (attach schedule,)

3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)

C-4. Subtotal

Is a mileage

logbook
maintained?

Date of
Acqu;sicior,

I-tistori~cal

Cost

Exclusive of

Lancl

Less

Salvage

Value

Cost to Be

Depreciated

Accumulated

Depreciation to

Begnuung of

Year's Operations

Method of

Computing

Depreciation

Useful

Life

Depreciation

for This Year TotalsYes No Mo❑tl, Year

D. Movable Equipment

1. Motor Vehicles (Specify name, model

and year of each vehicle)
a.
b.
c.
d.

2. Movable Equipment

a. Acquired priar to this Report period ~ ar. ~'ar. 3a ~;6 , ~_,;6. 1 1 _~(-t ail. A ariou~ -1_.96

b. Disposals (attach schedule)

a Acquired during this report period

(attach schedule) t"ar. A ~r. _~ l(_99-1 ~ 16.19-} S;L V"ari~~us I?8q

D-3. Subtotal 5.685

E. Total Depreciation 112,371



Schedule of Land improvements Acquired during this report period

Attachment Page 23 Attachment Pages 23 24

user~i
Ac uisition Datc llescri ~tion of Item Cost Life Ue ~reciation
Additions;

Total additions for Land Improvements $ - $ -

Deletions:

Total deletions for Land Improvements $ - $ - **

*Ties to Page 23, Line A3

**Ties to Page 23, Line A2 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Schedule of Building Improvements Acquired during this report period
Useful

Amuicitinn llatr DNserintinn nF Item Cost Life lleDl'eCi:ition

Additions:

Water heater invoice attached $ 28,422 10 $ 2,842

Rebate for above $ 2,500 10 $ 250

acme contractor asbestos removal $ 2,200 10 $ 220

atterson desi m resident rooms new floorin $ 10,000 5 $ 2,000

atterson desi>n resident rooms new floorin $ 20,000 5 $ 4,000

acme contractor asbestos removal $ 2,200 10 $ 220

encore new heads fors rinkler s s tem invoice attached $ 5,879 10 $ 588

H& E enter rises new doors $ 2,200 10 $ 220

H& E enter rises rile installation in kitchen $ 2,700 10 $ 270

'Total additions for Building Improvements $ 71,101 $ 10,110

U¢~Cf10I15'

Total deletions for Building Improvements ~ - ~

*Ties to Page 23, Line B3

**Ties to Page 23, Line l32 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Schedule of Nun-119ovable Equipment Acquired during this repo~K period

l~seful

Acquisition Date Description of Item Cos'[ Life Depreciation
--_ _ ~

AdVitions:

lbtal additions fur Non-Movable Equipment ~ - $

Deletions:

k

x*



Attachment Pages 23 24

Total deletions for Non-Movable Equipment $ - $ - **

*Ties to Page 23, Line C3

**Ties to Page 23, line C2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Schedule of Movable Equipment Acquired during this report period

Useful
Arn uicitinn Ilatr Ilvcrrintinn of Itam Cnct Life Drn rrriatinn

Additions:

Beds $ 1,375 5 $ 138

Bladder Scanner $ 9,230 5 $ 769

[ce Machine $ 5,053 10 $ 337

Floor Lift $ 1,336 5 $ 45

'Cotal additions for Movable ~yuipment $ 16,994 $ 1,289

Deletions:

Total deletions for Movable Equipment $ - $ -

*Ties to Page 23, Line D2c

**Ties to Nage 23, Line D2b

Schedule of Leasehold Improvements Acquired during this report period

Useful

Ac uisition Date Descri tion of Item Cust Life Ue ~recitition

Additions;

Total additions for Leasehold Improvement $ - ~

Deletions:

Total deletions for Leasehold Improvement $ - $

k

«*

**

Attachment Pages 23 24

*Ties to Page 24, Line C3

k7'ies to Pace 24. Line C2



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-7,Prm Care Facility

CSP-24 Rev. 10/2006

Amortization Schedule*

Name of Facility
JACC Healthcare Center of IJanielson

License No.
383940364

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of
24 37

Item

Date of

Acquisition

Length of

Amortization

Cost to Be

Amortized

Accumulated

Amort. to
Beginning of

Year's

Operations

Basis for

Computing

Amortization**

Rate

%

Amortization

for This Year TotalsMonth Year

A. Organization Expense

1.

2
3.

A-4. Subtotal

B. Mortgage Expense

1.
2.

3.
B-4. Subtotal

C. Leasehold Improvements and Other

1. Acquired prior to this report period Var. Var. Various 73.685 21,040 S/L Vario 10,599

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period

(attach schedule

G4. Subtotal 10,599

D. Tota[Amortizatio~ 10,599

* Straight-line method muss: be used.

** Specify which of the following bases were used:

f1. Minimum of 5 years or 60 months.

B. Life of mortgage; OR

C. Remaining Life of Lease; OR

D. Actual Life if ov~med ~~y Related Party.



IACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

Cost Report Year 2019

Medicaid Cost Report-Depreciation 5ummarf 9/30/2016 9/30/2017 9/30/2017 9/30/2018 9/30/2018 9/30/2019 9/30/2019 Nev

F~ccumulated Depreciation Accumulated Depreciation Accumulated Depreciation Accumulated
Hirtorical Cost Method Life

Depreciation Expense Depreciation Expense Depreciation 6cpense Depreciation

Building Improvement

2016 Additions

Sign - 16,750 S/L 10 1,675 1,675 3,350 1,675 5,025 1,675 6,700 10,050

Dining Room Renovations 50,000 S/L 20 2,500 2,500 5,000 2,500 7,500 2,500 10,000 40,000

Total Additions 2016 66,750 4,175 4,175 8,350 4,175 12,525 4,175 16,700 50,050

2017 Additions

Renovation 50,000 S/L 8 - 5,208 5,208 6,250 11,458 6,250 17,708 32,292

HD Supply 5,655 S/L 8 - 531 ~ 531 707 1,238 707 1,945 3,709

Asbestos Abatement 8,000 5/L 8 - 667 667 1,000 1,667 1,000 2,667 5,333

Renovation 102,880 5/L S - 8,573 8,573 12,560 21,433 12,860 34,293 68,587

Renovation 37,720 S/L 8 - 3,143 3,143 4,715 7,858 4,715 12,573 25,147

Architectual Drawings 5,800 5/L 8 - 483 483 725 1,208 725 1,933 3,867

Commercial Doors 4,165 5/L 8 - 347 347 521 86S 521 1,389 2,776

American Express 3,060 S/L 8 - 255 255 383 638 383 1,021 2,039

New Counter Tops 5,315 5/L 8 - 443 443 664 1,107 664 1,771 3,544

American Express 2,110 5/l 8 - 176 176 264 440 264 704 1,406

Renovation 64,3 0 S/L 8 - 4,689 4,689 8,038 12,727 8,038 20,765 43,535

American Express 2,888 S/L 8 - 181 181 361 542 361 903 1,986

American Express 1,194 S/L 8 - 75 75 149 224 149 373 821

Commercial Doors ~ 5,285 'S/L 8 - 275 2J5 661 - ~ 936 661 1,597 3,688

American Express 1,413 S/L 8 - 59 59 177 236 177 413 1,000

Renovation 222,285 S/L 8 - 6,946 6,946 27,786 34,732 27,786 62,518 159,767

P&J Sprinkler 3,162 5/L 8 - 66 66 395 461 395 856 2,306

As6esios Abatement 34,650 5/l 8 - 361 361 4,331 4,692 4,331 9,023 25,627

New Windows 6,762 S/L 8 - 644 644 845 1,489 645 2,334 4,428

Total Additions 2017 566,643 - 33,122 33,122 70,832 103,954 70,832 174,786 391,858

2018 Additions

Asbestos Removal 14,850 S/l 8 - - - 1,856 1,856 1,856 3,712 11,138

Shower Rooms Renovation Project 130,000 S/L 8 - - - 16,250 16,250 16,250 32,500 97,500

AC Units 27,703 5/L 8 - - - 3,463 3,463 3,463 6,926 20,777

Total Additions 2018 172,553 - - - 21,569 21,569 21,569 43,138 129,415

2019 Additions

Water heater invoice attached 28,422 S/L 10 2,842 2,842 25,580

Rebate for above (2,500) 5/L 10 (250) (250) (2,250)

acme contractor asbertos removal 2,200 5/L 10 220 220 1,980

Patterson design resident rooms new flooring 10,000 S/L 5 Z,D00 2,000 8,000

Patterson design resident rooms new flooring; 20,000 S/L 5 - ~ 4,000 4,000 16,000

acme contractor asbestos removal 2,200 S/L SO - - - 220 220 1,980

encore new heads for sprinkler sysy[em invoice attached 5,879 S/L 10 588 588 5,291

H& E enterprises new doors 2,200 S/L 10 220 220 1,980

H& E enterprises file installation in kitchen 2,700 5/L 10 270 270 2,430

Total Additions 2019 71,101 - - - - - 10,110 10,110 60,991

al Buildine lmorovemen 877047 ~ 4.115 37297 61472 _ 95.576 138 106.686 244J34 632314



Moveable Equipment

1015 Additions

Grab Bars 5,151 S/L 15 686 343 1,029 343 1,372 343 1,715 3,436

Time Clock 1,952 S/L SO 390 195 585 195 780 195 975 977

Server 2,825 5/L 5 1,130 565 1,695 565 2,260 565 2,825 -

Wirelessftouters 1,535 5/L 5 614 307 921 307 1,228 307 1,535

Total Additions 2015 11,463 2,821 1,410 4,231 1,410 5,641 1,410 7,051 4,412

2016 Additions
1,569 S/L 15 105 105 210 105 315 105 420 1,149

Freezer

Oxygen Concentrator 4,977 S/L 7 Jll 717 1,422 711 2,133 771 2,844 2,133

Ice Machine 5,110 S/L 10 511 511 1,022 511 1,533 511 2,044 3,066

Total Additions 2016 11,656 1,327 1,327 2,654 1,327 3,981 1,327 5,305 6,345

20ll Additions

Compac[Water Boorter 2,527 5/l 7 - 180 180 361 541 361 902 1,624

Water Cooler 2,066 S/L 7 - 49 49 295 344 295 639 1,427

Ice Bin 722 5/L 7 - 17 ll 103 120 103 223 499

Garbage Disposal 1,379 5/L 7 - 33 33 197 230 197 427 952

Computer Equipment 35 S/L 7 - 2 2 5 7 5 12 23

Total Additions 2017 6,730 - 282 282 961 1,243 961 2,204 4,526

2018 Additions
2,887 S/L 7 - - - 412 412 412 824 2,063

Ultrasound Equipment
1,999 S/L 7 - - - 286 286 286 572 1,427

floor Wax Machine

Total Additions 2018 4,886 698 698 698 1,396 3,490

20189Additions

Beds 1,375 S/L 5
138 138 1,237

Bladder Scanner 9,230 S/L 5
769 769 8,461

Ice Machine 5,053 S/L SO 337 337 4,716

Floor Lift 1,336 5/L 5 45 45 1,291

Total Additions 2018 16,994
1,289 1,289 15,705

Total Moveabl~Fayjoment 51~ = 4.147 3 O3 716¢ 4 396 11 562 3 @SS 17147 34481

Total for 2019 928 775 8 322 40 316 4S 638 100 972 149 610 112 371 261 981 666 795

Prior Year Current Year

Net Book Value per Trial Balance ao~, 692,935 670,720

Net Book Value per C/R Depreciation e.o~ _ 691,070 666,794

Variance 1,865 3,925.56

Software (Net) Ao~~ - -

CR vs. TB Adjustment page 31 of the Cort Re~oort e.o~i 1,865 3,92fi

Per Marcum

Per Tf6 Above Variance

Building Improvement 103,256 106,686

Moveable Equipment 7,053 5,685

Depreciation Adjustment -Page 36 of Me Cost Report 110,309 112,371 (2,062)



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-25 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Property Questionnaire

Name of Facility
JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.

383940364
Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
25 ~ 37

1 1. Property Questionnaire

Part A

Is the property either• owned by the Facility If "Yes," complete Part B.
or leased from a Related Panty?* 

O Yes O No 
If "No," complete Part C.

*Ifany owner or operator ofthis facility is related by family, marriage, o~-wiership, ability to control or

business association to any person or organization from whom buildings are leased, then it is considered

related party transaction.

Description Total

?nd l~~lort~agc Ord ~~1ortgagc 4th Mortgage

1. Date Land Purchased
2. Date Structure Completed
3. If NOT Original Owner, Date of Purchase

4. Date of Initial Licensure

5. Total Licensed Bed Capacity

6. Square Footage

7. Acquisition Cost

a. Land

b. Building

Part B -Owner and Related Parties 1st Mortgage

1. Financing

a. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable)

b. Date Mortgage Obtained

c. Interest Rate for the Cost Year

d. Term of Mortgage (number of years)

e. Amount of Principal Bo~•rowed

f. Principal balance outstanding as of

iompieie ii I'vior~gnge wrs R~iirnrced
During Current Cost Year

g. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable)

h. Date of Refinancing

i. New Interest Rate

j. Term of Mortgage (number of years)

k. Amount of Principal Borrowed

1. Principal Outstanding on Note Paid-Off

Part C -Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvements Only

Name and Address of Lessor Property Leased Date of Lease Term of Lease Annual Amount of Lease

Danielson Senior Holdings, LLC, 13 Freedom

Drive, Lakewood, NJ 08701

111 Westcott Road,
Danielson, CT 06239-9292

09/01/15 l0 Years 962,270

Note: Be sure required copies of leases are attached to Page 25 and real estate taxes paid by lessor are included on Page 22, Item lOb.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-26 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other 'Phan Salaries (cont'd) -Interest

Name of Facility

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.
383940364

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of
26 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

l2. Interest

A. Building, Land Improvement &Non-Movable

Equipment

1. First Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

2. Second Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

3. Third Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

4. Fourth Mortgage $

Tame ~f Lender Rate

Address of Lender

B. CHEFA Loan Information

1. Original Loan Amotmt $

2. Loan Origination Date.

3. [nterest Rate

4. Term

5. CHEFA Interest Expense

i G LS%. t Ulu[ vttr~irrri~ liueie~r ~:..ti~~c~wc ~~., - ~ .~ ~ i ~ ,

(Carry Si~~btotals fors-vard to next page )



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-27 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Interest and Insurance

Name of Facility

1ACC Healthcare Center of Daniel

License No.

383940364

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

27 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Subtotals Brought Forward:

12. C. Movable Equipment

1. Automotive Equipment $
A. Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

2. Other (Specify) $

A, item Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

B. Item Rate Amo~mt

Lender

Address of Lender

12. C, 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest

Expense (C 1 + 2) $

12. D. Other Interest Expense (Specify) $

Insurance Financing / Ccedit Card /Loan Interest

13,608 13.608

13. Total All lnterest Expense (12B7 + 12C3 + 12D) $ 13,608 13,608

14. Insurance

a. Insurance on Property (buildings only) $ 111 >098 111,098

b, Insurance on Automobiles $

a Insurance other than Property (as specified above)
1 , 1 IirhrPlla (Rl~anket Coverage 1 $

2. Fire and Extended Coverage $

?. ~J±her (Speci~,~) $

D&O Insurance

9,070 9,070

14d. Total I~~surance Expenditures (14c~ + b + c) $ 120,168 120,168

1 5. Total All Expenditures (A-13 tlTru C-14) $ 18,457,671 (8,457,671



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-28 Rev. 9/2018

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures

Name of Facility
JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.

383940364
Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
28 ~ 37

Item

No.

Page

No.

Line

No. Item Description

Total

Amount of

Decrease CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Page ]0 -Salaries a~7d Wages

1. Outpatient Service Costs $

2. Salaries not related to Resident Cai•e $

3. 10 Al2g Occupational Therapy $ 441,801 441,801
4. Other -See attached Schedule $ 15.31 1 15,31 l

Page 13 -Professional Fees

5. 13 B8c Resident Care Physicians ** $ 8,000 5,000

6. Occupational Therapy $

7. Other -See attached Schedule $

Pages 15 & 16 - A~lministrntive and General

8. Discriminatory Benefits $

9. 15 Ic Bad Debts $ 498,855 498,855

10. Accounting $

10a. Legal $ 22,219 22,219

1 1. Telephone $

12. 15 1 H2 Cellular Telephone $ 3,060 3,060

13. Life insurance premiums on the life

of Owners, Partners, Operators $

14. Gifts, flowers and coffee shops $

I5. Education expenditures to colleges or

universities for tuition and related costs

for owners and employees

l6. Travel for purposes of attending

conferences or seminars outside the

continental U.S. Other out-of-state

travel in excess of one representative $

1 7. Automobile Expense (e. g. personal use) $

18. 16 m2/3 Unallowable Advertising * $ 39,334 39,334

19. Income Tax /Corporate Business Tax $
20. 16 m10 Fund Raising /Contributions $ 49,970 49,970

21. Unallowable Management Fees $

22. Barber and Beauty $

23. Other -See attached Schedule $ 69.729 69,729

i ii~e ]u° - ~iiciiiiy vYYtiniliiii c^u

24. Meals to employees, guests and others

wha a~~e rot residents $

Page 19 -Laundry Expenditures

25, Laundry services to employees, guests

and others who are not residents $

Page 20 -House%eeping Expenditures

26. Housekeeping services to employees, guests

and others who are not residents $

Subtotal (Items 1 - 26) $ 1,148,279 1,148,279

* All ercepl "Help ~Vanled". (Ca~•ry Subtotal fors-na~•d to next page )

'* Physicians who provide services to Tille 19 residents a~~e required to bill the Depaitmenl of Social Sen~ces directly for each individual ~~esident.



Attachment Page 28

Schedule of Other Salaries Adjustment

Paue Ref line Ref neccrintinn CCNH RHNS (Specifvl

l 0 B 12o Respiratory Therapist $ .5,591

13 1 lag Swallowing Diagnostic $ 9,720

Total Other Salaries Adjustment $ 15,311 $ - $ -

Schedule of Fees Adjustments

Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Total Other Fees Adjustments $ - $ - $

Schedule of Other A&G Adjustments

Paaa Raf I.inP Rvf flvcr rintinn CCNH RHNS (Snecifv)

16 ml3 Fines &Penalties $ 30

~ ~ ; w ~ °t'I~: n~:1Cu :.~5~ ~r~ ~ ~9 ~Q9

Total Other A&G Adjustments $ 69,729 $ - $ -



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-29 Rev, 9/2018

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures (cont'd)
Natne of Facility

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.

383940364

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

29 ~ 37

Item

No.

Page

No.

Line

No. Item Description

Total

Amount of

Decrease CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Subtotals Brought Fot•ward $ 1,148,279 1,148,279
Page 20 -Resident Care Supplies

27. 20 Sat Prescription Drugs $ 438,276 438,276

28. 20 Sd Ambulance/Limousine $ 47,153 47,153

29, 20 Sf X-rays, etc $ 28,933 28,933

30. 20 Sh Laboratory $ 19,782 19,782

31. Medical Supplies $

32. 20 Set Oxygen (non emergency) $ 23,352 23,352

33. Occupational Therapy $

34. Other -See Attached Schedule $ 29,488 29.488

Page 22 - Mniiatenance and Property

35. Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation

See Attached Schedule $

36. Depreciation on Unallowable

Motor Vehicles $

37. Unallowable Property and Real

Estate Taxes $

38, Rental of Building Space or Rooms $

39. Other -See Attached Schedule $

Page 27 - /nsurnnce

40. Mortgage Insurance $

4l . Property Insurance $

Other -Miscellaneous

42. Other -Indirect $

43. Interest Income on Account Rec. $

44, Other - Miscellaneous Administrative $

45. Management Fees Direct $

46. Management Fees Indirect $

47. Other -Direct $ 27,656 27,656

Not For Profit Providers Only

48.

~

Building/Non Movable Eq. Depreciation

Unallowable Building Interest -

See Attached Schedule ~

49. Tot~rl Amount of Decrease (Items 1 - 48) $ 1,762,919 1,762,919

* * * Items billed directly Io Department of Social Services ancUor HealUi Services in CT, or other states, Medicare, and private-pay residents. Identify

separately by category as indicated on Page 20,



Attachment Page 2~ttachment Page 29

Schedule of Othcr Ancillary Costs

nom.,.. u.,f r :.,.. u..r n,.~,.,a.,r:,,., CCNH RHNS fSnccifv)

20 Si Cable Television Disallowance (See Attached) $ 1 1,420

2U 51 Occupational Thera - M MA $ 1,051

20 51 Med Equip Rental $ 9, 166

2U 51 Patient Consolidated Bill $ 6,604

20 51 Occu ational Thera y Sup lies $ 1,247

Total Other Ancillary Costs $ 29,488 $ - $ -

Schedule of Excess Nlovablc Equipment Depreciation

Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNII RHNS (Specify)

Total excess Movable Equipment Depreciation $ - $ - $

Schedule of Other Property Adjustments

Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

(Total Other Property Adjustments ~ $ - ~ $ - ~

Schedule of Other -Indirect Adjustments

Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (~pecity~



age

Total Other Adjustments $ - $ - $

Schedule of Other -Miscellaneous Adminish~ative Adjustments

Page ReT Linc Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specity)

Total Other Adjustments $ - $ - $

29



Schedule of Other -Direct Adjustments Attachment Page 29

Pacer Ref Line Ref nescrintinn CCNH RHNS (Specify)
..b_ __~_

27

~_.._ ____

12D

__ ____ _~"_____

Financing Insurancelnterest $ 22~

27 72D Interest on Credit Cards $ 8,469

27 14c3 D&O Insurance $ 9,070

30IV 8 Miscellaneous Revenue $ 9,661

30 1V 4 Rental of TV and Cabe Services $ 236

Total Other Adjustments $ 27,656 $ - $ -

Schedule of Unallowable Building Interest

Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Total Unallowable Building Interest $ $ $



State ofi Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-30 Rev.10/200

F. Statement of Revenue
Name of Facility

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.

383940361

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

30 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specily)

L Resident Room, Board &Routine Care Revenue

1. a. Medicaid Residents (CT only) $ 15,636,595 15,636,595

b, Medicaid Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $ (4,583,367) (4,583,867)

2. a. Medicaid (All olhe~°states) $

b. Other States Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $

3, a. Medicare Residents (alI inclusive) $ 1,993,322 1,993,322

b. Medicare Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $ 1,745,370 1,745,370

4, a. Private-Pay Residents and Other $ 3,593,854 3,593,854

b. Private-Vay Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $ 43,032 43,032

I1. Other Resident Revenue

1. a. Prescription Drugs - Medicare $ 363,306 363,306

b. Prescription Drugs -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

a Prescription Drugs -Non-Medicare $ 31,625 31,625

d. Prescription Drugs -Non-Medicare ConU•actual Allowance ** $

2. a. Medical Supplies - Medicare $

b. Medical Supplies -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Medical Supplies -Non-Medicare $

d. Medical Supplies -Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

3. a. Physical Therapy -Medicare $ 952,908 952,908

b. Physical Therapy -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Physical Therapy -Non-Medicare $ t 10,080 1 10,080

d. Physical Therapy -Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

4. a, Speech Therapy -Medicare $ 163,083 163,083

b. Speech Therapy -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Speech Therapy -Non-Medicare $ 12,098 12,098

d. Speech Therapy -Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

5. a. Occupational Therapy -Medicare $ 1,082,303 1,082,303

b. Occupational Therapy -Medicare Conh•actual Allowance ** $

c. Occupational Therapy -Non-Medicare $ 136,663 136,663

d. Occupational Therapy -Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

6. a. Other (Specify) -Medicare $ (2,105,894) (2,105,894)

h. Other (Specify) -Non-Medicare $ (272,540) (272,540)

lll. Total Reside~ft Revenue (Section L Lhru Section 11.) $ 18,901,938 18,901,938

IV. Other Revenue*

1. Meals sold to guests, employees &others $

L, Rental of rooms to non-residenls $

3. Telephone $

4. Rental of Television and Cable Services $ 236 236

5. Interest Income (Specify) $ 754 754

6. Private Duty Nurses' Fees $

7. Barber, Coffee, Beauty and Gift shops $

8. Other (Specify) $ 21,172 21,172

V. Total Other Revenue (1 thru 8) $ 22,162 22,162

VC. Total AU Revei7ue (t1I +V) $ 18,924,100 18,924,100

* Facility sho~dd off-set the appropriate expense on Page 28 or Page 29 of llre Cos! Repa•l.

** Facilit~~ should report all conh•ad+ral u!lou~ances and/or payer discou~t~s.



Attachment Page 30

Schedule of Other Resident Revenue -Medicare

Related Exp

i~,..a nPr n...~~~~„~a~~ ('(`NH RHNC lRnvrifvl

3U II 6a X-Ra - MA 11,159

30116a Contractual Allow (Ancill MA (2,028,gS9)

30 Il 6a Contract Allow (Ancill Med B 83,635)

30 II 6a Se nester Med B (4,959)

Total Other Resident Revenue- Medicare $ (2,105,894) $ - $ -

Schedule of Other Non-Dledicare Resident Revenue

Related Erp

n.,,.,, noP nom..,..:.. r:,.., fY'NFI RHNS (Snrrifvl

30 11 6b Contractual Allowance (272,615)

30 11 6b X Ra - MD 75

Total Other Resident Revenue $ (272>540) $ - $ -

-----------------------------

lnterest Income

t<<eou .t

R.,1......., !`!`NN RFINC lCnrrifvl

Q

30 IVS Interest Income $ 75`~

Total Interest Income $ ~5`~ $ - $

Schedule oP Other Revenue

rrNu auNc lRnroifbl

0

30 1V 8 Miscellaneous Revenue $ 9,661

30 N 8 Prior Period Ex ense $ 11,511

Total Other Revenue $ 2~.1~2 $ $



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-31 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet

Name of Facility
JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.
383940364

Report for Year Ended,
9/30/2019

Page of
31 ~ 37

Account Amount
Assets

A. Current Assets
1. Cash (on hand and irr banks) $ 354,707
2. Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts) $ 2,975,453
3. Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parties) $

4 Inventories $

5. Prepaid Expenses

a, Prepaid Workers Comp

b. Prepaid Insurance

41,006

26, 116

$ 75,040

c. Prepaid Partnership Tax 7,918

d. See Schedule
6. Interest Receivable $
7. Medicare Final Settlement Receivable $ 13,91 1

8. Other Current Assets (itemize)
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts 55,790

$ 78,090

Utilities Deposit 3,920
Prior Ownet• Revenue 18,380
See Schedule

A-9. Total Current Assets (Lines A 1 thru 8) $ 3,497,201

B. Fixed Assets
t , T .~nri

2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net

$

3. Buildings *Historical Cost 877,047

Accum. Depreciation 244,734 Net
$ 632,313

4. Leasehold improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net
$

5. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net
$

6. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 51,730

Accum. Depreciation 17,249 Net

$ 34,481

7. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net
~

~. Minor Equ:pmen±=N~t GPpreciabie ~

9. Other Fixed Assets (itemize)

F/S vs. C/R 3,926

$ 3,926

See Schedule

B-10. Total Fixed Assets (Lines B 1 thru 9) $ 670,720

HIStOi'IC1~ COStS CT1USt agl'0e Wlt{1 HIStOCICa~ COSt P0p01't2C~ Ih SC~10C~U~eS 011 (Car~~~Tolnlfonrardro»ex~page)

Depreciation and Air~ortization (Pages 23 and 24).



Allnclimcnl Pagc ~ I-3~

Scl~edulc of Pmpnid E~pcnscx Pn~;c JI Line AS

ScheJule of Other FI~eJ As+clx (Ilemvc) Page 3I Line 6l

v:..,,, u„r i„~, u,.r m..~a~~r~~~~

Tutal Ot6cr Othcr FixcJ Asses plem'vc) S

Schcdulc of Othcr Acacl~ Px{;e J2 Linc D7

Schcdalc of Other Lonk-T~mi Liabililic.~ (llcmiia~) Pn~;c 3J Linc I3!

To1nl Other Cumn~ Liabilities (flcmhc) a

Schcduk of OII~er Cumnl A~.ve~x (itcinii.~A) Patio 31 Line AN

Scl~u~hilc of N~~Ics P~1ynl~lc (Itemis) Pa~;r J3 Linc A2

SchcAule of Other Cuncnl Liahililiec (Itembt~l N:~&~• 33 Line AI2
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CSP-32 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Natne of Facility

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.

383940364

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of

32 ~ 37

Account Amount

Total Brought Forward: $ 4,167,921

C. Leasehold or like property recorded for Equity Purposes.
1. Land $

2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net . $

3. Buildings *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum, Depreciation Net $

5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

6. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

7. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $

C-8 Total Leasehold or Like PFope~ties (C1 thru 7) $

D. Investment and Other Assets

1. Deferred Deposits $

2. Escrow Deposits $

3. Organization Expense *Historical Cost

Accum. vepreciation i~iei n

4. Goodwill (Purchased Only) $

5. Investments Related to Resident Care (itemize) $

6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties .(itemize) $

Name and Address Amount Loan Date

7. Other Assets (itemize)

Due from Landlord 18,$00

~ ~~~;.~Y`

Lease Acquisition Cost (Net) 42,045

See Schedule

D-8. Totallnvestments and Other Assets (Lines D1 thru 7) $ 60,845

D-9. Total All Assets (Lines A9 + B 10 + C8 + D8) $ 4,228,766

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-33 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.

383940364

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

33 ~ 37

Accotmt Amount

Liabilities

A. Current Liabilities

1. Trade Accounts Payable $ 2,108,210

2. Notes Payable (itemize) $

See Schedule

3. Loans Payable for Equipment (Current pof~tion) (itemize) $

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

4. Accrued Payroll (Exclusive ofOwne~~s and/o~° Stockholders only) $ 514,349

5. Accrued Payroll (O~~ners and/or Stockholde~~s only) $

6. Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable $ 24,231

7. Medicare Final Settlement Payable $

8. Medicare Current Financing Payable $

9. Mortgage Payable (Cir~~-rent Portion) $

10. Interest Payable (Exclusive of ON~ne~~ and/or Related Parties) $

1 1. Accrued Income Taxes* $

l 2. Other Current Liabilities (itemize)

Accrued Provider Tax Payable 274,710 Accnicd Gmployec lns. 657

Accrued Accounting Pees 12,500 Patient Rehmd (49,320)

Accrued Health &Welfare 99,256

Union Dues Witholding (929) See Schedule

$ 336,874

~ ~

A,_ i 3, 7'oircl C'a~w~eraP ~~~t~iliir'~s (Lines A 1 thru 12} $ 2,483,664'

* Business Income Tax (not that withheld from employees), Attach copy of owner's Federal Income (car~~~ i'~~~~+/./~»•~~~~~~•~[a~ »~.~~in~~x~)
Tax Relw~n.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-34 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility

JACC Healthcare Cente►• of Danielson
License No.

383940364
Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
34 ~ 37

Account Amount
Total Brought Forward: 2,983,664

Liabilities (cont'd)
B, Long-Term Liabilities

l . Loans Payable-Equipment (itemize) $
Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

2. Mortgages Payable $
3. Loans from Owners or Related Patties (itemize) $ 355,500

Name and Address of Lender Amotmt Loan Date

Shimshone Fisher 355,500 On-Going

4. Other Long-Term Liabilities (itemize)
Due to 3rd Pa►•ty A 47,500
Due to 3rd Party B 513,x,50

$ 560,7 0

~f See Schedule
B-5. Total Long-Term Liabilities (Lines B 1 thru 4) $ 916,250
C, Total All Liabilities (Lines A-13 + B-5) $ 3,899,914



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-35 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)
Reserves and Net Worth

Name of Facility

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No,

383940364

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

35 ~ 37

Account Amount
A. Reserves

1. Reserve for value of leased land $

2, Reserve for depreciation value of leased buildings and appurtenances

to be amortized $

3. Reserve for depreciation value of leased personal property (Egz~iry) $

4. Reserve for leasehold real properties on which fair rental value is based $

5. Reserve for funds set aside as donor restricted $

6. Total Reserves $

B. Net Worth

1. Owner's Capital $ 1,500,000

2: C'anital Stock $

3. Paid-in Surplus $

4. Treasury Stocl< $

5. Cumulated Earnings $ (1,639,639)

6. Gain or Loss for Period 10/1/2018 thru 9/30/2019 $ 468,491

'~. Total ~l 1et Worth $ 328,852

C. ioial~eserves urtc~l~Iet Worth $ 3~8,$~2 i

D. Total LiabiliPies, Reserves, «nd Net Worth $ 4,228,766



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-36 Rev. 6/95

. Changes in Total Net Worth

Name of Facility

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson

License No.

383940364

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

36 ~ 37

Account Amount

A. Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of 09/30/2018 $ 299,805

B. Total Revenue (From Statement of Reve~7ue Page 30) $ 18,924,100

C. Total Expenditw~es (Fror~~ Statenzenl of Expei~dili~r°es Page 27) $ ~ 18,455,609

D. Net Income or Deficit $ 468,491

E. Balance $ 768,296

F. Additions

1. Additional Capital Contributed (itemize )

Expenditures Per Pg. 27 $18,457,671

Dep Adjustment $(2,062)

Total Expenditures $18,455,609

2, Other (itef~~ize )

Prior Period Adjustment (389,444)

F-3. Total Additions $ (389,444)

G. Deductions

1. Drawings ofOwneis/Ope~~ators/Parrners (Spec~~) $

Name and Address (No., Ciry, State, Zip) Title Amount

2. Other Witlldrawings (Specify) $ ~~,~~~~

Purpose Amount

Partner Draw 5.0,000

3. Total Deductions $ 50,000

H. ~rlc~nce cat ~:zcP of~~"'erloc! ?9!30!1 ~1 ~ 32S,Q52



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-37 Rev. 9/2002

I. Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification'

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

JACC Healthcare Center of Danielson 383940364 9/3072019 37 37

Check appropriate category

Chronic and Convalescent Nursing

Q

Rest Home with Nursing

~ ~ ~Speci 
~~

Home only (CCNH) Supervision only (RHNS)

Preparer/Reviewer Certification

I have prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation. I

have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of appropriate

personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbursable under the applicable

regulations. ,411 non-reimbursable expenses ofwhich I am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically

removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services performed by me

are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of expenditures). Further, the

data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility.

Signature of re Title Date Signed
~~

Printe Name of Preparer

Matthew S. Bavolack

Addres Address Phone Number

555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 06511 203-781-9600

Contacted Person Regarding Additional Information Needed Regarding This Report Phone Number

Sam Fisher 860-774-9540

Contact Email Address

sfisher@davisplacehcc.com

State of Connecticut 2019 Annual Cost Report Version 13.1


